ASG HOLD Student Government of Student Government Government of Student Government Gover

Associated Student Government

Barstow Community College ASG Board Meeting – Agenda September 26, 2024 4:00 pm – 6:00 pm

Location: LRC Conference Room

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of the Agenda.
- IV. Approval of the Minutes
- V. Public Comments (maximum of three speakers/limited to 2 minutes each) (Discussion)
- VI. Introductions:
- VII. Professional Development
- VIII. Old Business
 - a. Jacob Lennerville Election Ideas (Discussion) Dr. Espinoza-Parra
- IX. New Action Business
 - **a. ASG Clothing** (*Action*) \$2,000 Melodia Torres
- X. Future and Upcoming Events
 - a. WOW 2.0 (Discussion) Anissa Mitchell
- **XI.** Discussion Topic:
 - a. Dr. Vasquez AB1111, AB928 (Discussion) Dr. Espinoza-Parra
 - b. Accreditation Visit: October 1st from 10:30 pm 1:30 pm (Discussion) Dr.Espinoza-Parra
 - c. Hispanic Programming Budget (Discussion) Melodia Torres
- XII. Student Clubs

a.

- XIII. ASG Operations
 - **a.** Resignation of Donald Philips as Senator of Community Relations (Discussion) Melodia Torres
- XIV. Officer Reports (limited to 2 minutes each)
 - **a. President:** Mia Torres
 - b. Vice President /Student Trustee/Region IX Delegate: Valerie Pamphile
 - c. Commissioner of Equity & Diversity: Harmony Griffin
 - d. Secretary: Axelle James
 - e. Treasurer: Ashlee Mack
 - f. Senators: Emily Aguilar, Kiana Brown, Ashley Arellano, Tiny Jeffries, Isaiah Delacruz
- XV. Campus Life Staff & Leadership Reports (limited to 2 minutes each) (Discussion)

a. Advisor: Javier Mulato

b. Vice President of Student Services: Dr. Oscar Espinoza-Parra

c. Student Success and Equity Coordinator: Anissa Mitchell

XVI. Future Agenda Items

XVII. Announcements

XVIII. Next Meeting

a. October 24, 2024

XIX. Adjournment